

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32906 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 32737
OF 2025

Jk Fenner India Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kumar Unknown Person

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 32737
OF 2025

Jk Fenner India Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kumar Unknown Person

....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 32763 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 32737
OF 2025

Jk Fenner India Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Kumar Unknown Person

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Atmaram Patade a/w Bhagawan Kasture, Pranav
Manjrekar, Rahul Dubey, Suraj Naik, Shraddha Patil i/by
Atmaram Patade for Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 16th October, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 17/10/2025. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)